GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3687
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Easing of Chinese Investment
Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government proposes easier security clearances for investments from China particularly in sensitive sectors such as
telecom, power & nuclear energy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the list of sectors identified, priority-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) No. Government does not favour a country-specific policy.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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